Subject to the above, I hereby submit my report as under: 

I. Pursuant to the Order, the notice of the Meeting along with the explanatory statement, copy 

of Scheme and other annexures required to be sent under the provisions of the Act were 

sent to 58,074 (Fifty-Eight Thousand Seventy-Four) equity shareholders of the Transferee 

Company whose names appeared in the register of members/ list of beneficial owners as 

received from the Transferee Company, Depositories, Registrar and Transfer Agent as on 

Friday, 9th January, 2026. The said notices were sent to 37,232 equity shareholders through